
  
Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022 
 

 
       

Page 1 of 1 
I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

Sub: Tender for Providing Canteen Services at Mumbai  

 
Corrigendum-2  

To Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022. 
 

Ref : AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01/Corr-2   Date: August 5, 2022 

Ignoring Corrigendum-1 issued on 26.07.22 to this Tender, kindly find below the tender 
amendment details as Corrigenum-2: 

SR 
No 

Particulars with 
Present Details 

Amendment 

1 Annexure-3 – Terms & 
Conditions of Tender–
Page-6 
Para 3.1 TARIFF for 
AIESL listed Staff: 

Annexure-3 – Terms & Conditions of Tender–Page-6 
Para 3.1 TARIFF for AIESL listed Staff: 
 
Revised Para enclosed as Enclosure-A. 

2. Annexure-5 TECHNO 
COMMERCIAL BID 
FORM - PART-B 

Annexure-5 TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID FORM - PART-B 
 
Revised Form enclosed as Enclosure-B. 

3 Due date & time for 
bid submission: 
01/08/2022 latest by 
11:00 hrs. (IST). 

Due date & time for bid submission: 17/08/2022 latest by 11:00 hrs. (IST). 

4 Annexure-3 – Terms & 
Conditions of Tender–
Page-14 
Para 3.22 added 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.22 The minimum no. of employees assured in availing the canteen facilities for 
initial period of TWO MONTHS (60 days) are as given below: 

SN Description Min. Assured Qty.  
At OAP At NEC 

1 Tea/Coffee (Morning + Evening) 400+300 100+100 
2 Breakfast 400 100 
3 Daily Serving items to be served during 

Breakfast/ Evening Snacks e. g.  
a) Bread slice -2 Nos. with Jam and  
b) Banana 

400 100 

4 Lunch (incl. Daily Serving items to be 
served during Lunch like Chapatti -2Nos., 
Pickle etc.) 

300 100 

5 Evening Snacks 100 50 
It is pertinent to note that the minimum number of employees assured is for the 
period of two months (60 days) only and AIESL does not guarantee min. no. of 
employees availing canteen facility thereafter. 

 
 
GM-Engineering 
AI Engineering Services Limited 

  



Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022 
 

 
 

Page 1 of 1 
I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 
 

Enclosure-A 
to 

Corrignedum-2 for Tender AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER 

 

3.1 TARIFF for AIESL listed Staff: 
Agreed rates should be charged for food items served by the Service Provider. Service Provider should swipe/record the ID details 
of the AIESL staff availing food. Service Provider will provide the meal wise details of AIESL staff who have availed food on 
fortnightly basis.   

a. Breakfast including Tea/Coffee: To be served between 0830 Hrs to 1000 Hrs 
i. Tea/Coffee-60ml.,  

ii. Snacks – 200 gms. Which may vary as per daily menu including but not limited to the following or any other 
snacks as approved by AIESL management. 

 Onion Poha with Chana Usal, 
 Rawa Sheera with Masur Usal, 
 Rawa Upma with ChawaliUsal,  
 Uttappa Sambar,  
 Pav Bhaji,  
 Portato Poha with Green Watana Usal, 
 Rawa Sheera 

iii. Daily Serving Items: Bread Slice, Jam, Banana.  
 

b. Lunch – To be served between 1200 Hrs to 1330 Hrs. 
i. One plate serving which include: one vegetable (100gm), Dal (100gm), Rice (150 gm), Salad(50gm) which  

may vary as per daily menu including but not limited to the following or any other menu as approved by AIESL 
management. 

 Aloo Gabbage, Mix Dal, Rice, Butter Milk 
 Palak Potato, Mix Dal, Rice 
 Tondli Chana, Mix Dal, Rice 
 Chhole Masala, Dahi Curry, Rice, Lemon Juice 
 Aloo Methi, Mix Dal, Rice 
 Aloo Mutter, Mix Dal, Rice 
 Aloo Chawli, Mix Dal, Rice. 

Daily Serving Items: Bread Slice, Chappatis-2Nos,, Pickle.(included in Lunch) 
ii. Weekly menu shall be provided by AIESL and any changes will require prior approval from AIESL. 

 
c. Evening Tea/Coffee:1530Hrs to 1600Hrs 

 
d. Evening Snacks including Tea/Coffee:1715 Hrs to 1745 Hrs:  

Snacks: 60 gms. which may vary as per daily menu including but not limited to the following or any other snacks 
as approved by AIESL management. 

 Potato Sukhi Bhaji, 
 Tomato Upma, 
 Pav Bhaji, 
 Rawa Upma, 
 Onion Poha,  
 Kesari Pak, 
 Veg Sandwich 
Daily Serving Items: Bread Slice, Jam etc. 
 



Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022 
 

 
 

I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder  Page 1 of 2 

Enclosure-B 
to 

Corrignedum-2 for Tender AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01 dated 07th July 2022 
 

Annexure-5 

SUBJECT: -Tender for Providing Canteen Services at AIESL, Mumbai 

Tender No- AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01     Due Date: 05, Aug,2022 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID FORM – PART B 

 Tender No. AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01                                                                   Due Date: 17/08/2022 

 Subject: Tender for Providing Canteen Services at AIESL, Mumbai 

SN PRICE BID FORM – PART B 

1 Name of the Bidder / Co.  

2 Address 
 

3 Telephone No./ Fax No./Mobile Tel No.  

4 Name of Contact Person  

5 Monthly Rates for the job as per the terms & conditions 

5(A) Unit Charges per employee at OAP and NEC exclusive of GST in Rs.  
(To be quoted by bidder): 

 

i. Tea / Coffee  
ii. Breakfast (Excluding Tea/Coffee and Daily Serving items)  

iii. Daily Serving items to be served during Breakfast/ Evening Snacks e. 
g. a) Bread slice -2Nos. with Jam and  

b)  Banana  

 

iv. Lunch (incl. Daily Serving items to be served during Lunch like 
Chapatti -2Nos., Pickle etc.) 

 

v. Evening Snacks (excluding Tea/Coffee)  
5(A1) 

Total Charges per day in Rs. per employee = (i + ii + iii + iv)  

5(A2) 

Monthly Charges in Rs. for approx. 1600 Employees @ 26 days= 5(A1) x 1600 x 26 
Remark: number of employees 1600 reflected herein or anywhere in tender is only 
notional & is reflected only for arriving at a charge for decision making. This is not to 
be construed as any number of employees who will be availing canteen services. 
Bidders should note that there is no minimum number of meals which can whatsoever 
be implied.   

 

5(B) 
Per month Cost of Canteen Cutlery, Utensils, tools, cookers, hot boxes, steam boxes, 
trolleys, equipment, utensils, plates, jugs etc., in sufficient quantity as needed to 
maintain the canteen services in AIESL premises at OAP. 

 



Enquiry Ref: AIESL/Tender/Canteen/2022/01  AI Engineering Services Ltd, Old Airport, 
Date: 07-07-2022 Hangar No 3, Admin & Estt, 4th floor, Kalina, 
 Santacruz East, Mumbai-400 029 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 
Page 2 of 2 

I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

5(C) 
Per month Cost of Canteen Cutlery, Utensils, tools, cookers, hot boxes, steam boxes, 
trolleys, equipment, utensils, plates, jugs etc., in sufficient quantity as needed to 
maintain the canteen services in AIESL premises at NEC. 

 

5(D) Total Quote for Providing Canteen Services in INR excluding GST =  
above SN 5 (A2) + 5(B) + 5(C) 

 

 

Criteria for selection of L1 rates: 
L1 rates will be decided based on the lowest rates quoted by the bidder at 5 (D).  
In case of tie between L1 bidders, the bidder with higher turnover will be considered as L1. 
 

7. Applicable Rates & Validity 
Rates to be quoted must be in INR as per the format given in the Techno Commercial Bid Form Part B only. Any deviation 
in format OR if rates quoted are conditional, the same shall be out rightly rejected. 

  i) Inclusions: The rates offered /finalized/agreed by the Tenderer shall be inclusive of all Govt. Taxes/ Levies (except for 
GST), Equipment cost, manpower cost (including statutory payments), provision for Name Badges, Uniform, 
substitution, etc, cost of raw material such as general cleaning and maintenance cost of canteen interiors etc. 

   ii) Exclusions: 
The GSTN on applicable rates is excluded. This would be paid/reimbursed, as and if applicable, together with the 
monthly bills. 

   iii) Rate Negotiation: 
 It is not the general practice of “AIESL” to carry out Post Tender Negotiations. Therefore, Tenderers are advised in their 
interest to submit their best quotes in response to this Tender. “AIESL”, however, reserves the right to carry out 
negotiations after evaluation of Price bids in exceptional cases with the L-1 bidder. 
iv) Special Powers to “AIESL”: In case there are a tie between two selected bidders, AIESL shall have a right to ask 
both the bidders to offer a revised bid in a sealed envelope. The L-1 out of these two shall be entitled to an award of the 
contract. 
v) Validity of Rates:  Rates finalized & agreed will remain firm during the Contract period of two years plus one year            
extendable. 

8. Revision of Rates during contract period:  
i) No request shall be entertained for an increase of Rates (either of manpower or material) during the validity of the    

Contract and extensions, if any, under any circumstances except for Govt. Levy/Taxes.  
ii) In case, rate of GSTN is revised after the opening of Tender/issue of contract OR if any new Tax is introduced after 

starting of the contract, the same shall be payable to the selected bidder at new rates. 
9.  The Price bid will be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of Technical Bids. 
10. Any overwriting / cutting in rates must be signed. 
11. Declaration: It is reiterated 

i)  That I have carefully gone through and have understood and agreed to abide by the General Terms & Conditions, 
Work-scope, and specifications governing the tender.  

ii) That the above rates quotes had been filled after considering all the factors and all the costs and consequences related 
to the work scope, terms, and conditions of the Tender. 

iii) It is also confirmed that I am authorized to sign the tender document. 

 

Signature of Authorized signatory: 

Name & Designation:  

Co. Name & Seal: 

Date:                                                   
Place:   
 


